
Schedule of
Cemetery Fees

Updated January 1, 2026

Powell River 
Regional Cemetery
5811 Crown Avenue

Powell River, BC

Only the following items are
permitted on, around, or above a
grave:

Wreaths and fresh flowers
outside in cemetery approved
containers, from March 15 to
October 31.
Artificial flowers, potted plants
and wreaths from November 1
to March 14.
Glass containers anywhere in
the cemetery are never
permitted.

Please refer to the qRD Cemetery
Bylaws for all rules, regulations and
restrictions.

We do not supply memorial
markers. Please note that a
placement fee must be paid prior 
to placement.

This brochure is a guide only as rates
are adjusted from time to time, and
where there is a difference between
this brochure and the rates according
to the bylaw, the rates according to
the bylaw will prevail.

qathet Regional District
#202 - 4675 Marine Avenue
Powell River, BC  V8A 2L2

Email: cemetery@qathet.ca
Phone: 604.485.2260

Woodland
Cemetery 

Texada Island

Woodland Cemetery is located just
south of the Community of Van
Anda off Gillies Bay Road on
Texada Island. This cemetery has
graves dating back to the late
1800s, when the island was a
whaling centre.

qathet Regional District also offers
full casket burials, cremation lots
and columbaria niches at
Woodland Cemetery.  Please see
the fees listed inside this brochure.

for further information or to make
an appointment in Powell River,
please call the Operational and
Cemetery Services Clerk at the
qathet Regional District.



Powell River
Regional Cemetery

The Powell River Regional Cemetery is
known locally as the Cranberry Cemetery
due to its location on the corner of
Cranberry Street and Crown Avenue in
the City of Powell River’s Cranberry
Neighbourhood. Originally established in
1922 by the Powell River Company, the
cemetery was passed to the regional
district in the early 1970s.

The Powell River Regional Cemetery
offers full casket burials, cremation lots
and niches, and full mausoleum crypts.

The cemetery grounds are open to
visitors during daylight hours. Staff are
normally available onsite to assist with
visitors’ needs between the hours of
7:30am and 4:00pm Monday to Friday.

Please contact the Operational and
Cemetery Services Clerk, qathet Regional
District at cemetery@qathet.ca or
604.485.2260 to book an appointment to
purchase any goods or services, or for any
assistance with burial options or needs.

For information on crypts, marble-front niches, 
exhumations, or any other service not listed here, 

please contact the Operational and Cemetery
Services Clerk, qathet Regional District at 
cemetery@qathet.ca or 604.485.2260

Adult Earth Burial
Plot                                                         
Open/Close                                          
Fiberglass Liner (not for Green)           
Memorial Installation
                                                   TOTAL

Cremation Burial
Plot
Open/Close
Urn Vault
Memorial Installation
                                                   TOTAL

Columbaria
Niche
Niche bottom 2 Rows
Open/Close
Shutter Engraving
                                                   TOTAL
                   BOTTOM ROWS TOTAL

Glass Mausoleum Niche
Niche Tier 6-7
Niche Tier 3-5
Niche Tier 1-2
Open/Close
                                    Tier 6-7 TOTAL
                                    Tier 3-5 TOTAL
                                    Tier 1-2 TOTAL

All open/closing fees based on services
during normal working days/hours

$1,480
1,073
802

       230
$3,085

$497
315
158

    230
$1,100

$1,224
893
231

   420
$1,730
$1,430

$497
315
158

     230
$1,100

$1,440
$1,080

Evening/Weekend/Holiday
Open/Close
Adult                                                         
Cremation                                          
Columbaria/Niche           

Placement of all oversized markers 
(up to 26" x 16") 

will be subject to an additional cost

Miscellaneous Goods & Services
In-Ground Vase & Install
Columbaria Vase & Install
Columbaria B&W Photoceramic
Columbaria Colour Photoceramic
Oversized Marker Installation
Curbing Purchase & Install
                                                   

Ask us about Green Burial options

Please add GST to all prices.
Fees include contributions to

perpetual care fund, as applicable

$1,480
$1,073
$802

$85
$142

$694
$866
$267

by quote


