

Woodland Cemetery Texada Island

Woodland Cemetery is located just south of the Community of Van Anda off Gillies Bay Road on Texada Island. This cemetery has graves dating back to the late 1800s, when the island was a whaling centre.

qathet Regional District also offers full casket burials, cremation lots and columbaria niches at Woodland Cemetery. Please see the fees listed inside this brochure.

for further information or to make an appointment in Powell River, please call the Operational and Cemetery Services Clerk at the qathet Regional District.



Only the following items are permitted on, around, or above a grave:

- Wreaths and fresh flowers outside in cemetery approved containers, from March 15 to October 31.
- Artificial flowers, potted plants and wreaths from November 1 to March 14.
- Glass containers anywhere in the cemetery are never permitted.

Please refer to the qRD Cemetery Bylaws for all rules, regulations and restrictions.

We do not supply memorial markers. Please note that a placement fee must be paid prior to placement.

qathet Regional District
#202 - 4675 Marine Avenue
Powell River, BC V8A 2L2

Email: cemetery@qathet.ca
Phone: 604.485.2260



**qathet
REGIONAL DISTRICT**

Schedule of Cemetery Fees

Updated January 1, 2026

This brochure is a guide only as rates are adjusted from time to time, and where there is a difference between this brochure and the rates according to the bylaw, the rates according to the bylaw will prevail.

**Powell River
Regional Cemetery
5811 Crown Avenue
Powell River, BC**



Powell River Regional Cemetery

The Powell River Regional Cemetery is known locally as the Cranberry Cemetery due to its location on the corner of Cranberry Street and Crown Avenue in the City of Powell River's Cranberry Neighbourhood. Originally established in 1922 by the Powell River Company, the cemetery was passed to the regional district in the early 1970s.

The Powell River Regional Cemetery offers full casket burials, cremation lots and niches, and full mausoleum crypts.

The cemetery grounds are open to visitors during daylight hours. Staff are normally available onsite to assist with visitors' needs between the hours of 7:30am and 4:00pm Monday to Friday.

Please contact the Operational and Cemetery Services Clerk, qathet Regional District at **cemetery@qathet.ca** or **604.485.2260** to book an appointment to purchase any goods or services, or for any assistance with burial options or needs.

Adult Earth Burial

Plot	\$1,480
Open/Close	1,073
Fiberglass Liner (not for Green)	802
Memorial Installation	230
TOTAL	\$3,085

Cremation Burial

Plot	\$497
Open/Close	315
Urn Vault	158
Memorial Installation	230
TOTAL	\$1,100

Columbaria

Niche	\$1,224
Niche bottom 2 Rows	893
Open/Close	231
Shutter Engraving	420
TOTAL	\$1,730
BOTTOM ROWS TOTAL	\$1,430

Glass Mausoleum Niche

Niche Tier 6-7	\$497
Niche Tier 3-5	315
Niche Tier 1-2	158
Open/Close	230
Tier 6-7 TOTAL	\$1,100
Tier 3-5 TOTAL	\$1,440
Tier 1-2 TOTAL	\$1,080

All open/closing fees based on services during normal working days/hours

Evening/Weekend/Holiday Open/Close

Adult	\$1,480
Cremation	\$1,073
Columbaria/Niche	\$802

Placement of all oversized markers (up to 26" x 16") will be subject to an additional cost

Miscellaneous Goods & Services

In-Ground Vase & Install	\$85
Columbaria Vase & Install	\$142
Columbaria B&W Photoceramic	\$694
Columbaria Colour Photoceramic	\$866
Oversized Marker Installation	\$267
Curbing Purchase & Install	by quote

Ask us about Green Burial options

Please add GST to all prices. Fees include contributions to perpetual care fund, as applicable

For information on crypts, marble-front niches, exhumations, or any other service not listed here, please contact the Operational and Cemetery Services Clerk, qathet Regional District at **cemetery@qathet.ca** or **604.485.2260**

